

Memorandum of Understanding Between Far East University Eumsung, Chungbook, Republic of Korea And Khon Kaen University, Khon Kaen, Thailand



- Far East University (FEU), Wangjang-ri, Gamgok-myeon, Eumseong-gun, Chungbuk 369-700, Korea and Khon Kaen University (KKU), Mittapap Road, Khon Kaen 40002, Thailand, desiring to develop academic exchange and cooperation in teaching and research in the furtherance of the advancement and dissemination of learning, agree to the following:
 - a) To encourage, and use their best endeavors to effect, visits from one university to the other by members of the academic staff for the purpose of participating in joint teaching, joint research, joint conferences, joint faculty and academic program development, and joint cultural programs.
 - b) To develop student exchange programs and offer admissions to qualified students to enroll in undergraduate and graduate courses.
 - c) To encourage the exchange of scientific materials, publications and information.
 - d) To prepare, as necessary, a working program detailing specific forms and contents of cooperation.
- 2. The universities acknowledge that all visits of staff and admissions of certified students will be subject to compliance with the entry and visa regulations of The Republic of Korea and the Government of the Kingdom of Thailand and the university requirements with respect to student admissions and staff appointments.
- 3. The universities understand that all financial arrangements will have to be negotiated and the extent of cooperation will depend on the availability of funds.
- 4. The agreement will remain in effect for an initial period of five years. Thereafter, it shall be automatically renewed from year to year. However, it may be terminated, at any time, by mutual consent or with six months notice by either party.



On behalf of Khon Kaen University

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Kittichai Triratanasirichai President

Date August 2, 2013